LOCATION:

REQUEST:

DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC:

FINDINGS:

Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492

Case File /| Name: ASR-0054-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

DSLC - Wynslow Park Apartments www.raleighnc.gov

This site is located at the intersection of Louisburg Road (east side of road) and
Fox Rd (both north and south sides of road) located within the corporate city limits
of the City of Raleigh. The current addresses listed for the site are 4301 Fox Rd,
PIN # 1726935704 & 4300 Fox Rd, PIN #1726947046.

An apartment development comprising 3 buildings and 90 units, totaling a new
gross floor area of 81,561 square feet with associated improvements such as
surface parking and access drives. Buildings 1 and 2, located on Lot 4, will
comprise 36 1-bedroom units and 24 2-bedroom units. Building 3, Located on Lot
1, will comprise 18 1-bedroom units and 12 2-bedroom units. The existing site is 2
parcels comprising of 1.776 and 1.165 acres, zoned NX-4-CU.

FIL-0025-2022: DSENG - Fee-In-Lieu Estimator/Fee-In-Lieu Estimator

City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated February 7, 2022 by
PIEDMONT LAND DESIGN, LLP (primary).

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private

infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:

General

1. Remove note on Sheet PA-4 for Build to. Primary Street indicated on this sheet is not consistent
with the rest of the plan set and build to is no longer a requirement for apartments per TC-19-19.

2. Attach DA-0023-2021 written decision for SPR review.

3. Correct elevations on sheet A2.10. As shown, the dotted line is not clearly showing the dimension
from the average grade to the top of roof.

Stormwater

4. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City

(UDO 9.4.4).

5. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
: (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0054-2021 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - Wynslow Park Apartments www.raleighnc.gov

6. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

Cross Access Agreements Required M | Utility Placement Easement Required

M | Stormwater Maintenance Covenant
Required

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
Engineering

1. A cross access agreement among the lots identified as Lot 1 & PIN 1726.16-93-3461 and Lot 2
and PIN 1736.13-03-1637 shall be approved by the Development Services Department for recording
in the Wake County Registry, and a copy of the recorded offer of cross access easement shall be
returned to the Development Services Department within one day of plat recordation. If a recorded
copy of the document is not provided within this time, further recordings and building permit
issuance will be withheld.

2. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.

3. A5’ utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents
are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

Stormwater

4. The maximum allocated impervious area for all applicable lots in the subdivision should be identified
on all maps for recording.

5. The City form document entitled Declaration of Maintenance Covenant and Grant of Protection

Easement for Stormwater Control Facilities shall be approved by the City and recorded with the
county register of deeds office (UDO 9.2.2.G).
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M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. Street names for this development shall be approved by the Raleigh GIS Division and by Wake
County.

Engineering
2. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation — Development
Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for the NCDOT

portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

3. A fee-in-lieu for 360 LF of Sidewalk at 1' width along Louisburg Road and 360 LF of 1.5" width
widening along Louisburg Road shall be paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).

Public Utilities

4. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Stormwater

5. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

6. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

7. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

Urban Forestry
8. Tree impact permits must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installations in the rights of
way. This development proposes 13 street trees along Fox Road and 14 street trees along
Louisburg Road for a total of 27 street trees.
9. A public infrastructure surety for 27 street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation —

Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for
the NCDOT portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.
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Administrative
Approval Action

Case File / Name: ASR-0054-2021
DSLC - Wynslow Park Apartments

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

General

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department
One Exchange Plaza

Raleigh, NC 27602

(919) 996-2492
currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
www.raleighnc.gov

1. All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance.

2. Final inspection of right of way street trees by Urban Forestry Staff.

Stormwater

3. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering

Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to

request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: June 29, 2025
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed:

Ahrgsiz Biilp 7dwlos Date:  03/02/2022

Devgﬁ)mep’féervices Dir/Designee

Staff Coordinator: Cara Russell
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WYNSLOW PARK APARTMENTS
ZONING CONDITIONS m & 4&1 FOX ROAD
ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW

ASR-0054-2021

8522-204 SIX FORKS ROAD
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27615
919.845.7600

919.845.7703 FAX

ENGR. FIRM LICENSE NO. F-0843

Ordinance (2020) 147C 805
Adopted: 1142020

4. 7-1920 - 4300 and 4301 Fox Road, at the northeast and southeast corers of Fox Road
and Louisburg Road, approximately 0.7 miles north of New Hope Road, being Wake
County PINs 1726947046 & 1726935704. Approximately 2.95 acres are rezoned to
Neighborhood Mixed Use-4 stories-Conditional Use (NX-4-CU)

Conditions dat October 16, 2020

1 Thc following principal uses, if otherwise allowed in the NX district, shall be
ted uses on the Property: bar, nightclub, tavern, lounge; vehicle sales/rental;
ctention ceter, i, prison

‘When a Street Protective Yard is not provided, an area having an average width of
fifteen (15) feet along the Louisburg Road frontage of the property shall be
landscaped with a minimum of four (4) shade trees and fifieen (15) shrubs per 100
lineal feet. Nothing In this condition shall be deemed as requiring the provision of
a Street Protective Yard.
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Accessibility Guidelines (PROWAG), the ADA Standards for Accessible Design and the AR
tntorz P22 Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD). T et e e e s PR o e

All permits must be available and visible on site during the operation.

SOLID WASTE SERVICES STATEMENT

1. THE DEVELOPER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THEY HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN
MANUAL.

[

COVER SHEET

pwe. No. PA.1

THE DEVELOPER PLANS TO USE PRIVATE HAULER TO HANDLE TRASH NEEDS.

BULONG 1 18 12 30
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\
= ON 8" COMPACTED ABC (HATCHED AREA)
cross access V| NORTH
RSN BETEEN LoT A Te
T_AND PN of 0 40" 80" 120’
12586 8-t sHALL e 3¢ o
ot PROVDZD | =] |- ]
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LANDSCAPE NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVOVE ALL WEEDS, ROCKS, CONSTRUCTION MTEMS, ETC., IN
LANDSCAPE AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION. LANDSGAPE BEDS SHALL BE

SCARIFIED TO A DEPTH DF 6' AND GRADED SMOOTH TO ALLOW FOR POSITVE
DRAINAGE.

2 ALL NEW TREES AND SHRUES ARE T0 BE COMPLETELY COVERED WITH HARDWOOD
SHREDDED MULCH TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOUR (4) INGHES BY (5) FE FODT
DIAMETER.

3 FINISHED GRADE IN LANDSCAPE ISLANDS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THEY ARE

17 LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE SURROUNDING CURBS.
4 AL PLANTS MUST BE HEALTHY. VIGOROUS MATERIAL FREE OF PESTS AND
DISEASE.
ALL PLANTS ARE SUBJECT TD THE APPROVAL OF THE LANDSGAPE ARCHITECT
BEFORE, DURING, AND AFTER INSTALLATION.
5. ALL PLANTING AREAS MUST BE COMPLETELY MULCHED AS SPECIFED.
7. PRIOR T0 CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIELE FOR
LOCATING ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND
AND SHALL AVOID DAMAGE TO A
ACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPARING

UTILMES, STRUCTURES, SITE AFEURTENANGES, ETC. WHICH
OF THE LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTIGN.

ANY AND AL DAMAGE

8 THE_CONTRACTOR /5 RESFONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL QUANTITIES SHOWN ON
THESE PLANS BEFORE PRICING THE WORK.

8. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FLLLY MANTAINING ALL PLANTING

(INGLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED To: WATERING, SPRAYING, MULGHING, FERTILIZING,

ETC.) OF THE PLANTING AREAS AND LAWN UNTLL THE WORK IS ACCEPTED IN
TOTAL BY THE CWNER.

10 THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL COMPLETELY GUARANTEE PLANT MATERAL INSTALLED ON
FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR (OR AS INDICATED N THE

LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATIONS) BEGINNING ON THE DATE OF TOTAL ACCEPTANCE.

THE GONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPILY M)

END OF THE GUARANTEE PERIOD.
ET_FORTH IN_"AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK"

DUALITY REQUREMENTS

12 STREET TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH TPP—03 GITY DETAIL
CAPE AGREEMENT IS NEEDED IF CO IS
REQUIRED DUTSIDE OF THE PLANTING WINDDW. CONTACT THE URBAN FORESTRY

BETWEEN OCT 1 AND APRIL 30. A LANDS
INSPECTOR WITH QUESTIONS

E TO ALL UTLIT

SHALL AVOID DAVACI
LL_UTILTIES DURING THE COURSE DF THE WORK,

0
OCGURS AS A RESULT

IAKE ALL REPLACEMENTS BEFORE OR AT THE

STANDARDS S
REPRESENT GUIDELINE_SPECIFICATIONS ONLY AND SHALL CONSTITUTE NINMUM /2
FOR PLANT MATERIAL E23

S

/
/ o

755

MG-4

;[ ol xe
~| PLANT LIST ERE R
3 | 33|83 358
¥ [BOTANICAL NAME | COMMON NAME o i REMARKS
TREES
NG TMagnolia granaifiora TSouthern Wagnolia 2z T
NS [Nysso syivatica [Black Gum 5 5 3
P lQuercus phellos [wilow 0ak 33 | T SHADE TREE
'S |Zolkova serrata [Japanese Zelkova 22 | R SHADE_TREE
SHRUBS
[PNeTduniperus chinarsis Niek's Cormpact [Niek's Compact Juriper ___[70

Jiex_giabra “Sharmrod

[Sharmrock nkbeny 750

e
HVAG EQUIP SCREENING

T IE VA
I 18" Je-10/5]
[¥ex s [

nE
SAINT MATHEWS BAPTIST GHURGH

D5 7118, PG, 57

0B 3538, PG 575

TRACT 1

£ 2001, F6. 2237

2001, PG 2302

AIN 1736, 13-04- 2650

TYPICAL LIGHT POLE
WITH 20" CLEARANCE
FROM TREES

LOT 2 VSA TREES
oP-9

N
UTILITY SBREENING
l6-1 <

WINSLOW PARK, (LG
D6, 8857, £G. 599

73
BM_2001, PG 414
PN 1736.13-03-1637

/ o™
/” ExisTNG UTLITY-
EASEVENT &
15 7
STREET

PROTECTVE 773
VARD

10' AVG TYPE C3 STREETYARD-115 LF. (1,255,
SF=10.9' AVG)
16-35

UTILITY SCREENING
1618

LOT 2 FOX ROAD STREET TREES
NS5

LOT 1 FOX ROAD STREET TREES
75-8

10 AV TYPE G3 STREETYARD-231 LF. (3,275
SF=14.1 AVG)
ICF-70

ve-12

LOT 1 VSA TREES
P12

/ =k
dkgl !
el
=3 P
2w
<19
EER I

winsLow PARK, 1ie | S !
VRS 4 | s H0 | .
o 2081 Bo ue | 8
Fal e te e | \

I A

LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS

STREET YARDS:
LOUISBURG ROAD*: 7 LF @ 4/100 LF = 8 TREES

REQUIRED/PROVIDED

207 LF @ 1/15 LF = 31 SHRUBS

REQUIRED/PROVIDED

207 LF ® 1/40 LF - & TREES

FOX ROAD: a5 LF
346 LF ® 1/40 LF = 5 TREES
REQUIRED/PROVIDED

Lot 2
LOUISBURG ROAD*:
58 LF © 4/100 [F = 14 TREES
REQUIRED/PROVIDED
358 LF @ 1/15 LF = 54 SHRUBS
REQUIRED/PROVIDED

358 (F @ 1/40 5 = 9 TREES
FOX. ROAD:

L
© 1/40 LF = S TREES
REQUIRED/PROVIDED

STREET PRATECTVE YARD: (TYPE C-3)
Lor 1 30 SHRUBS/10D LF x 231 LF =
70 SHRUBS REQUIRED,/PROVIDED

Lot 2 30 SHRUBS/100 LF x 115 LF =
35 SHRUBS REQUIRED,/PROVIDED

PARKING AREA TREES (7.1.7F):
Lot 1 24,549 SF/2000 SF = 12 TREES
REQUIRED/PROVIDED

Lo 2 18,204 57/2000 SF = 9 TREES
REQUIRED/FROVIDED

PLANT LEGEND

NEW STREET TREES

O,

sHRUBS °

NEW SHADE TREES-VEHICULAR SURFACE AREA

TYPE C-3 YARD

PDOTIANTEINIIP

8522-204 SIX FORKS ROAD
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27615
919.845.7600 PHONE
919.845.7703 FAX

ENGR. FIRM LICENSE NO. F-0843

PRKELIMINARY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

[a]

<k
o<
[V
X2
s
5C
35
o W
83
233
< Q

WYNSLOW PARK

ISSUED: 16 JUN 2021

REVISIONS:

A\ 17 sePT 2021

PER CITY COMMENTS

/A 3 pec 2021

PER CITY COMMENTS

/3 7 Fes 2022

PER CITY COMMENTS

40°
[ -
|
SCALE:  1"=40'

ASR-0054-2021

DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY: JDL
PROJECT: KCFRO1A

LANDSCAPE PLAN
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@ ELishte CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD UTILITY NOTES

ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH
DESICN STANDARDS, DETALS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT
EDITION)

UTILITY NOTES

ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

o
%

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CARDLINA DNE CALL (1-800-632-4343) LOGATE A
SOTRCIOR, SN AORTY Samote oM oAt &
/ L% 2. UTILTY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
3. ONTACTOR SHLL VERIY THE Locanon D OEFM oF AL DXETIG TS X e T \PANED SETVEEN SANTARY SEVER & ANY PRUATE OR PUBLE PHMNIANTINIP
AN I i OSIANGE 0 109 SHAL B HANTANGD SEMEEN SAARY SEHER 3 AN PRVATE OF Fueuc 252204 o1 FORKS 0r0
S I PR L S TR S T, ot e R R Srers
4. CONTEADTOR SHALL COOFDIATE T LocATON OF THE ELECTR, G, AND S : P ,
SOUPCTOR SHLL COUONAT: TiE LoGATON oF THE ELECTRG 0%, M < e 00 50 o A PURLI W SIseiseon PrONE
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTDR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUITS AS REQUIRED FOR THESE * WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITES - e
UTILTES UNDER PAVED AREAS. HALL BE 10 IF_THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE ENGR. FIRM LICENSE NO. F-0B43
ViRl 2ok SEPATATON AT B MANTANED B 10 EXETNG, coloas, e
© TS PLIN 1S DAGRAMIAT A1 FEPRESENTS THE APPROXIATE LocHmon or AT ALcHED € T SEPARATE RN T UE SEATON O TE
S DACTANATC MO BEPRESEITS T APROUMTE LoDl e A A AC A S A B
YLTES SN SEECECALY QUENSOIER, T CoNmCIor S ¢ iR
UM possle To coraN FROPER SEPARATON. Of ANYTHE A SANTARY SENER
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF THE WATER AND SEWER SERVICE PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10" ON EACH SIDE

T0 THE BUILDINGS WITH THE BUILDING PLUMBING GONTRAGTOR AND THE BUILDING OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIIED & INSTALLED T0 WATERLINE SPECIFIGATIONS

« 50 MNMUM_HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQURED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY SEWER & STORM
SEWER FACLITIES, UNLESS DIP NATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER

« MAINTAIN 18" Mill. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAN & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS;
MAINTAIN 24" MIN. VERTIGAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP SIORM DRAMN
GROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS GANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECFY DIP WATERALS & A
CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6" MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W—41 & S—48)

« ALL_DTHER LNDERGROUND UTLITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITES WITH 18" MN.
VERTICAL SEPARATION REQURED

7. ALL CLEAN-OUTS SHALL BE TRAFFIC BEARING AND SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CAST
IRON ‘FRAME AND COVER SIMILAR TO WATER VALVE HOX. PROVIDE HEAVY DUTY
FRAME AND COVER IN PAVED AREAS.

ALL MANHOLE AND CLEAN OUT FRAMES AND COVERS/GRATES SHALL BE PAINTED
BLAGK SEMI-GLDSS ENAMEL AFTER INSTALLATION.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUIS FOR IRRIGATION LINES UNDER PAVED AREAS. 3. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED FLAN
10, LANDSCAPE. RRIGATION SERVICE SHALL 8E DESIGN BULD BY OTHERS &/0R PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRICR TO CONSTRUCTION
4. CONTRAGTOR SHALL MANTAN CONTNUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENGES &
11, SEWER SERVICES SHALL BE SLOPED AT 1.04% MINMUM. BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT GONSTRUCTION OF PROJEGT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUFTIONS
SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANGE NOTICE T0 THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILTIES
12. RETANING WALL FODTINGS SHALL NOT ENCROACH INTO PUBLIC UTILTY EASEMENT. DEPARTMENT
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
13. POOL DISCHARGE INTO THE SANTARY SEWER SYSTEM SHALL NOT EXGEED 50 GPM. 5 30 MINMUM COVER IS REQURED ON ALL WATER MANS & SEWER FORCEMANS. 40" MINIMUM
COVER IS REDUIRED ON ALL REUSE MANS
6. T IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTNG WATER & SEWER
. SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS QTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE
SPRINKLER SYSTEMS o CITY OF RALEICH FUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAN &
SENARLER OIS RS REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER CORFUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE
BULDING 1 AND 2 = 13R 7.

INSTALL COPPER WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2%2'WATERUNE
EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. T 1S THE APPLIGANTS RESPONSIBILTY TO PROPERLY
SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE

INSTALL PVC_SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINMUM GRADE WTH CLEANDUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR
EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM

9. PRESSURE REDUCNG VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSl;
BACKWATER VALVES ARE REDUIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRANS
LOWER THAN 1.0°ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE

ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMTS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJEGT MUST BE OBTANED FROM NGDWO.
USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAN IMPACTS
(RESPEGTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION

NEW 67 PVG SS SERVICE @ 1.04%

M. W/ GLEANGUTS AS SHOWN (TYP)

REMOVE AND REPLAGE EXISTING NCOOT/RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILTY WORK (INCLUDING
PHALT AS REQURED 10 INSTALL MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WTHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

AS

NEW UTILITES.

& OV & FiA 12. CREASE INTERCEPTOR / OL WATER SEPARATOR SIZNG CALGULATIONS & INSTALLATION
SPECFICATIONS SHALL BE APFROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO

&5 REDUCER ISSUANCE OF A BULDING PERMIT. CONTACT TM BEASLEY AT (o18) 835-2334
TIMOTHY BEASLEY@RALEIGHNC.60V FOR MORE INFORMATION

n CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DECREE OF HEALTH
3" SERVIGE SADDLE & VALVE (TYP) HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN
B8'x4" TEE & BLOGKING & 4" VALVE (TYP) NORTH CARGLINA. THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE MINIMUN REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET

VALVE ASSEMELY. REMOVE_ Al
REPLACE EXISTING ASPHALT AND
SIDEWALK A REQUIRED TO INSTALL.
NEW UTILITIES

UTHERN GALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE DEWICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (SOTH

INTIAL  AND_PERIODIC _TESTING THEREAFTER) N ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S

R THE LOG ON_CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE

STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANE HARTLEY AT (318) 886-5823 OR JOANIEHARTLEYGRALEIGHNC.GOV
FOR MORE INFORMATION

NEW 8" DIP WL

e " 0P pOMESTIC
VATER LINE, 4 VETER, 4" GV AND 4"
N2 m

VATTS GoBIj207 Rez OR o —)
APPROVED EQUAL IN AN ABDVE ﬂ
GROUND. HEATED VAULT TN
NEW 8" DI WATER LINE, AND,

B AES MS0D-G RFDA O

CITY APPROVED EQUAL IN A
ABOVE GROUND HEATED

iisiow pa. i1o
b aay, e 655

i 5 UTILITY NOTES
New & wATrs 900 RepuceD Pili73a08- 551857
BEESEOn 20N Bt Ok v 1. ALL GLEANOUTS LOGATED IN PAVEMENT SHALL BE TRAFFIC RATED
REFROVED EQLAL N S ABOVE
GROUND HEATED VAULT & (2)
8" v

WYNSLOW PARK APARTMENTS
4300 & 4301 FOX ROAD

RALEIGH, NC

NEW & WASTER VETER & (2)
& ov Wi O or e ISSUED: 16 JUN 2021

EXISTING SEWER SERVICE (TO REMAIN)

NEW 12°%6° TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE REVISIONS:

BSSENALY: REMOVE AND REFLACE EXsTNG UTILITY LEGEND

ASPHALT AS REQURED TO INSTALL NEW UTILTIES N 17 SePT 2021

NEW 12°48" TAFPING SLEEVE & VALVE g FIRE HYDORANT ASSEMELY

ASSEMELY.  FEMOVE AND REPLACE BISTING PER CITY COMMENTS

ASPHALT AS REQUIRED TO NSTALL NEW UTILITIS A\ 7 FeB 2022

9 ELsow -
¥ o PER CITY COMMENTS
. Y 45 ELBOW

NEW 6 PYC SS SERVICE © 1.04%

MIN. W/ GLEANOUTS AS_SHOWN (TYP.) —h T

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING

ASPHALT A5 REQUIRED TO NSTALL —»—  REDUGER

NEW UiuMes.

——  GATE VALVE

CLEANOUT

0
[
|_mm 1

SCALE: 1

ASR-0054-2021 CHECKED BY: oL

WINSLOW PARK, LLC
D8. 8857, PG 899
.

UTILITY PLAN

am. 2001, 641
PIN'1725.16-83- 3461

pwe. No. PA.6




Exterior Flmlon ELEVATION NOTES

Mabeicl [ Cdor | Manufachurer

Brick Veneer B mun Mnml:r To Be Selected I, SEE ROOF PLANS FOR ROOF SLOPE INFORMATION. 2. GLAZING To BE TEMPERED WHERE REQUIRED BY
Rowdook & Solciors oot
LL PRoroSE SLOPE ANAT FROM
Exferor Windows | Vi Single Hung Resider il Grade » While BILONG SEE SRVEY 4 EAe SRANNGS 9 PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY INTERIGR § EXTERIOR > y
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Wynslow Park Apartments
4300 Fox Road and 4301 Fox Road
Raleigh, North Carolina 26616

New Apartment Buildings - Phase 2

s In These plans. These plans ore ol 10 be reduced, chonged or copied in any fo
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No. / Description * Date
1 Revisions as per Sito Review

Comments 8242021
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ELEVATION NOTES
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Exterior Flmlon
i/ Color [ Manulochurar
Brick Veneer Brick = Red mun Mnmlur To Be Selected I, SEE ROOF PLANS FOR ROOF SLOPE INFORMATION. 2.
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SEE AINDOM SCHEDULE FOR WINDON 312E5.
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copE.

PROVIDE AL NECESSARY INTERIOR § EXTERIOR
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Wynslow Park Apartments
New Apartment Buildings - Phase 2
4300 Fox Road and 4301 Fox Road
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Exforior Fioish Colors ELEVATION NOTES
‘Materidl / Calor [Manuhacturer 8
Brick Veneer Brkck = Red Wirecut = w.mmr- To Be Salected I. SEE ROOF PLANS FOR ROOF SLOPE INFORMATION. 8. GLAZING To BE TEMPERED WHERE REGUIRED BY
Rovbock & ckior ==
2 AL PROROSED GRADE To 8LOPE ANAY FROM
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ony ey petess
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Parking Side (South East) Elevation - Building 3
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New Apartment Buildings - Phase 2
4300 Fox Road and 4301 Fox Road
Raleigh, North Carolina 26616

Wynslow Park Apartments
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